
GWANGJU WORLD CUP 2025 (KR)
03-09 November 2025
"Pre-Pre-Qual" Ranking

Group Players Nat T-Car T-Inn G.Avg MP 1st HR 2nd HR Gr-Rank

A
PARK Chun Woo KR 60 50 1.200 4 6 5 1
DEGENER Gulsen TR 49 80 0.612 2 5 4 2
TAKESHIMA O JP 48 76 0.631 0 5 4 3

B
UMEDA Ryuuji JP 60 47 1.276 4 10 5 1

KOSEOGLU Ahmet TR 49 45 1.088 2 5 5 2
HAGIWARA Takamasa JP 45 56 0.803 0 5 3 3

C
JEONG Sung Il KR 60 39 1.538 4 10 5 1

NAKAJIMA Hironori JP 43 56 0.767 2 4 4 2
RYU Hoon Sang KR 52 53 0.981 0 5 5 3

D
PAPAKONSTANTINOU Kostas GR 60 37 1.621 4 6 6 1

FUNAKI Shouta JP 40 28 1.428 2 10 7 2
KIM Dong Ryong KR 43 39 1.102 0 6 4 3

E
CATANO Huberney CO 60 22 2.727 4 10 8 1
DINH The Vinh VN 46 31 1.483 2 8 6 2

KANBARA Masataka JP 25 31 0.806 0 6 3 3

F
KIM Do Hyeon KR 60 52 1.153 3 5 5 1

KOKKORIS Kostantinos GR 60 60 1.000 3 7 5 2
CHOI Woo Hyun KR 40 60 0.666 0 6 5 3

G
ARAI Tatsuo JP 60 49 1.224 4 7 5 1

GONZALEZ Pedro CO 58 47 1.234 2 9 6 2
LATORRE Christian CO 30 52 0.576 0 6 4 3

H
KIM Geonyun KR 60 43 1.395 4 14 5 1
ESEN Ismet TR 59 52 1.134 1 6 4 2
KIM Ha Eun KR 38 39 0.974 1 7 5 3

I
AKKOCA Denizcan TR 60 36 1.666 4 6 6 1
PARK Sam Gu KR 49 48 1.020 2 6 3 2
CERKEZ Ataberk TR 38 44 0.863 0 5 4 3

J
YEONGYUN Jo KR 60 39 1.538 4 7 6 1
LEE Beom Yeol KR 53 50 1.060 2 6 4 2

LUAN Nguyen Dinh VN 37 49 0.755 0 3 3 3

K
KIM Young Ho KR 60 41 1.463 4 11 8 1
SABANCI Baris TR 42 50 0.840 2 7 4 2

MORALES Marcos ES 50 47 1.063 0 6 6 3

L
KAPUSIZ Ufuk TR 60 60 1.000 4 7 6 1
MAS Jose Maria ES 58 44 1.318 2 9 6 2
KIM Bong Soo KR 41 46 0.891 0 4 4 3

M
CHO Chi Yeon KR 60 33 1.818 4 6 5 1

AYMAN Mahmoud EG 38 57 0.666 2 5 3 2
ULUDAGLILAR Gokhan TR 38 62 0.612 0 4 3 3

N
PATINO Hugo US 60 40 1.500 4 6 5 1

NGUYEN TRAN THANH Tao VN 55 45 1.222 1 6 5 2
PEKER Muharrem TR 39 33 1.181 1 8 5 3

O
LE Nguyen Nhu VN 60 37 1.621 3 9 6 1

MIYASHITA Takao JP 60 39 1.538 3 8 7 2
KIM Min Suk KR 29 38 0.763 0 5 3 3

P
ANGUITA Carlos ES 60 43 1.395 4 6 4 1
NGUYEN Van Tai VN 55 38 1.447 2 9 7 2

SALAZAR Alexander CO 43 39 1.102 0 5 4 3



GWANGJU WORLD CUP 2025 (KR)
03-09 November 2025
"Pre-Pre-Qual" Ranking

Players Nat T-Car T-Inn G.Avg MP 1st HR 2nd HR 1st Rank
CATANO Huberney CO 60 22 2.727 4 10 8 1
CHO Chi Yeon KR 60 33 1.818 4 6 5 2

AKKOCA Denizcan TR 60 36 1.666 4 6 6 3
PAPAKONSTANTINOU Kostas GR 60 37 1.621 4 6 6 4

JEONG Sung Il KR 60 39 1.538 4 10 5 5
YEONGYUN Jo KR 60 39 1.538 4 7 6 6
PATINO Hugo US 60 40 1.500 4 6 5 7
KIM Young Ho KR 60 41 1.463 4 11 8 8
KIM Geonyun KR 60 43 1.395 4 14 5 9

ANGUITA Carlos ES 60 43 1.395 4 6 4 10
UMEDA Ryuuji JP 60 47 1.276 4 10 5 11
ARAI Tatsuo JP 60 49 1.224 4 7 5 12

PARK Chun Woo KR 60 50 1.200 4 6 5 13
KAPUSIZ Ufuk TR 60 60 1.000 4 7 6 14
LE Nguyen Nhu VN 60 37 1.621 3 9 6 15
KIM Do Hyeon KR 60 52 1.153 3 5 5 16

Players Nat T-Car T-Inn G.Avg MP 1st HR 2nd HR 2nd Rank
MIYASHITA Takao JP 60 39 1.538 3 8 7 17

KOKKORIS Kostantinos GR 60 60 1.000 3 7 5 18
DINH The Vinh VN 46 31 1.483 2 8 6 19

NGUYEN Van Tai VN 55 38 1.447 2 9 7 20
FUNAKI Shouta JP 40 28 1.428 2 10 7 21
MAS Jose Maria ES 58 44 1.318 2 9 6 22
GONZALEZ Pedro CO 58 47 1.234 2 9 6 23
KOSEOGLU Ahmet TR 49 45 1.088 2 5 5 24
LEE Beom Yeol KR 53 50 1.060 2 6 4 25
PARK Sam Gu KR 49 48 1.020 2 6 3 26
SABANCI Baris TR 42 50 0.840 2 7 4 27

NAKAJIMA Hironori JP 43 56 0.767 2 4 4 28
AYMAN Mahmoud EG 38 57 0.666 2 5 3 29
DEGENER Gulsen TR 49 80 0.612 2 5 4 30

NGUYEN TRAN THANH Tao VN 55 45 1.222 1 6 5 31
ESEN Ismet TR 59 52 1.134 1 6 4 32

Players Nat T-Car T-Inn G.Avg MP 1st HR 2nd HR 3rd Rank
PEKER Muharrem TR 39 33 1.181 1 8 5 33

KIM Ha Eun KR 38 39 0.974 1 7 5 34
KIM Dong Ryong KR 43 39 1.102 0 6 4 35

SALAZAR Alexander CO 43 39 1.102 0 5 4 36
MORALES Marcos ES 50 47 1.063 0 6 6 37
RYU Hoon Sang KR 52 53 0.981 0 5 5 38
KIM Bong Soo KR 41 46 0.891 0 4 4 39

CERKEZ Ataberk TR 38 44 0.863 0 5 4 40
KANBARA Masataka JP 25 31 0.806 0 6 3 41
HAGIWARA Takamasa JP 45 56 0.803 0 5 3 42

KIM Min Suk KR 29 38 0.763 0 5 3 43
LUAN Nguyen Dinh VN 37 49 0.755 0 3 3 44
CHOI Woo Hyun KR 40 60 0.666 0 6 5 45
TAKESHIMA O JP 48 76 0.631 0 5 4 46

ULUDAGLILAR Gokhan TR 38 62 0.612 0 4 3 47
LATORRE Christian CO 30 52 0.576 0 6 4 48


